Microchip Technology - TSPC603RVGU6LC Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

5410B–HIREL–09/05
 TSPC603R
16. Ordering Information
16.1 Ordering Information of the CBGA, CI-CGA and HiTCE Packages
16.2 Ordering Information of the CERQUAD 240 Package
Note: For availability of the different versions, contact your Atmel sales office.
Prefix
Temperature range : TC
M: Tc = -55, Tj = +125˚C
V: Tc = -40, Tj = +110˚C
Screening level:
Package :
G: CBGA
GS: CI-CGA
GH: HiTCE CBGA
TS PC603R M G 12B /Q L
Bus divider (to be confirmed)
L: any bus at 75 MHz
Maximum internal processor speed
6  : 166 MHz
8  : 200 MHz
10: 233 MHz
12: 266 MHz
14: 300 MHz
(X)
Type
Prototype
(C)
Revision level
__  : Standard
B/Q: MIL-PRF-38535, class Q
U: Upscreening
Prefix
Temperature range: TC
M: -55, +125˚C
V: -40, +110˚C
C: 0, +70˚C
Screening level:
Package:
A : CERQUAD
TS PC603R M A 8B /Q L
Maximum internal processor speed
8: 200 MHz
(X)
Type
Prototype
(C )
Revision level
B/Q : MIL-PRF-38535, class Q
__ : Standard
Bus divider (to be confirmed)
L: any bus ≤ 66  MHz
 53
5410B–HIREL–09/05
17.1 Life Support Applications
These products are not designed for use in life support appliances, devices, or systems where
malfunction of these products can reasonably be expected to result in personal injury. Atmel
customers using or selling these products for use in such applications do so at their own risk and
agree to fully indemnify Atmel for any damages resulting from such improper use or sale.
18. Document Revision History
Table 18-1 provides a revision history for this hardware specification.
17. Definitions
Datasheet Status Validity
Objective specification